
SESSION OF 2010

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTE ON SENATE BILL NO. 387

As Amended by House Committee on

Appropriations

Brief*

SB 387, as amended, would authorize expenditures from
existing resources, which include the State General Fund and
various special revenue funds for the payment of specific claims
against the State of Kansas. Agencies affected by the bill would
include: the Department of Revenue; the Department of
Corrections; Ellsworth Correctional Facility; Hutchinson
Correctional Facility; El Dorado Correctional Facility; Lansing
Correctional Facility; and the Topeka Correctional Facility.

Background

The Senate Ways and Means Committee authorized total
expenditures of $109,933.36, including $28,460.05 from the
State General Fund.  The recommendation included $81,473.31
for motor fuel tax refunds, $939.35 from the Department of
Corrections and the correctional facilities, and $27,520.70 from
the State General Fund to reimburse two counties for legal
expenses incurred relating to a sexually violent predator
proceeding pursuant to KSA 59-29a04.

The House Committee on Appropriations amended the bill
to pay Chris Carter $253.03 from the Cancelled Warrants
Payment Fund as reimbursement for an expired state employee
paycheck from October of 2000.  In addition, the Committee
made several technical amendments recommended by the
Department of Revenue to update addresses and make name
corrections for several claimants.  The bill, as amended by the

———————————

*Supplemental notes are prepared by the Legislative Research

Department and do not express legislative intent. The supplemental note

and fiscal note for this bill may be accessed on the Internet at

http://www.kslegislature.org



2-387

House Committee on Appropriations, authorized total
expenditures of $110,186.39, which included $28,460.05 from
the State General Fund.

The fiscal note prepared by the Division of Budget
indicated that the bill would authorize expenditures totaling
$109,933.36 from all funding sources, of which $28,460.05 is
from the State General Fund. Of that $109,933.36, $82,412.66
is directed to be paid from state agency budgets, and
$27,520.70 consists of two direct appropriations. The fiscal
effect of this bill is not part of the Governor’s budget
recommendations. 


	Page 1
	Page 2

